
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3812
ANSWERED ON:17.08.2001
5TH PAY COMMISSION RECOMMENDATION TO FORM SUBORDINATE ECONOMIC SERVICE
CHARAN DAS MAHANT

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have accepted Fifth Pay Commission`s recommendation to from Subordinate Economic Service;

(b) if so, the steps taken in this regard so far;

(c) if not, the reasons for the delay and measures taken by the Government to expedite the same; and

(d) the time by which the proposed Subordinate Economic Service is likely to be made functional?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI BALASAHEB VIKHE P ATIL)

(a) No Sir.

(b), (c) & (d) Do not arise
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